

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15282/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2011 in CRA No.112/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ARAB MOHAMMED RIZWAN BIN AHMED S A HASMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAZRAT CHHOTA INDRUS MASJID & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioner.
Even otherwise, we find no merit in this petition for special leave. It is dismissed.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master